
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2464
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2011
FUNDING TO SEPARATISTS
Meinya Dr. Thokchom

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain NGOs of Kashmiri separatists are getting funds without prior permission of the Government from foreign funding agencies including Pakistan and USA;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a)& (b): As per reports, there is no information about any NGOs of Kashmiri separatists getting funds without prior permission of the Government from foreign funding agencies.

(c): Does not arise.
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